01/12/2016 503646100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3692735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LALI K. MEDINA-KAUWE	12/07/2015
JESSICA SIMS	12/07/2015
MICHAEL TAGUAIM	12/17/2015
CHRIS HANSON	12/11/2015
XIAOJIANG CUI	12/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER
Street Address:	8700 BEVERLY BOULEVARD
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14678972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)923-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192032579

Email: docketing@techlawllp.com SAM K. TAHMASSEBI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 CASTRO ST., SUITE 120-378

Address Line 2: **TECHLAW LLP**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EOS.006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 037470 FRAME: 0078

503646100

ource=EOS.006US Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
ource=EOS.006US Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
ource=EOS.006US Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
ource=EOS.006US Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
ource=EOS.006US Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
ource=EOS.006US Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
ource=EOS.006US Executed Assignment#page7.tif	
ource=EOS.006US Executed Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037470 FRAME: 0079 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

1 Lali K. MEDINA-KAUWE

2. Jessica SIMS

3. Michael TAGUAIM

4. Chris HANSON

5. Xiaojiang CUI

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TARGETING TRASTUZUMAB-RESISTANT HER2+ BREAST CANCER WITH A

HER3-TARGETING NANOPARTICLEPROTEIN for which a United States Patent

application was filed on April 4, 2015, and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No.

14/678,972 (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER, a corporation, with its

principal place of business at 8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90048, USA

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire right, title, and interest in and to said

improvements and said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest

throughout the world in the Application including any improvements made thereto, and any

utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter

be filed; such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters

Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof,

and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent

which may hereafter be, or have heretofore been, filed for said improvements in any country or

countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said

Attorney Docket No.: EOS.006US

PATENT

Page 2 of 8

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions,

renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents

of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States,

whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said

improvements to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance

with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any

violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to

ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect,

and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said

improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other

provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the improvements, sign all lawful papers,

execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application

including any improvements made thereto, any utility (non-provisional) application(s) filed

therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned utility application(s),

and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all

countries.

Six (6) signature pages follow.

Attorney Docket No.: EOS.006US

Lah k. MEDINA-KAUWE
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles
On <u>December 7, 2015</u> before me, <u>Susan Hughes</u> (insert name and the of the officer)
Notary Public, personally appeared \(\lambda \) \(\lambd
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Lugles (Seal)
SUSAN HUGHES Commission # 2072545 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/2 day of December, 2015.

Attorney Docket No.: EOS,006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$

Tessica SIMS

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF LOS Angele	<u>S</u>
On December 7, 2015 t	efore me, <u>Susan Hughes</u> (insert name and table of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument a in his/her/their authorized capacity(
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ foregoing paragraph is true and corre	URY under the laws of the State of California that the et.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	

(Seal)



Attorney Docket No.: EOS.006US

Signature Lusan Hughen

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 th day	f of
AH Jaquir Michael TAGUAIM	
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles On December 17, 2015 before me, Susan Hughes	
Notary Public, personally appeared Nickel Tanuai (insert name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/s subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satin his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	me mt
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Luson Hughes (Seal)	



Attorney Docket No.: EOS,006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11 to day of
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individua who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles
On December 11, 2015 before me, Susan Hughes (insert name and little of the officer)
Notary Public, personally appeared Chris House, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Legan Hughes (Seal)
SUSAN HUGHES Commission # 2072545 Notary Public - Californis Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2019

Attorney Docket No.: EOS.006US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{\mu + \mu}{2}$ day of December, 2015.

Xiaojiang CUI

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On December 4, 2015 before me, Sosan Hughes

(insert name and title of the officer)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Som Hyghes (Seal



Attorney Docket No.: EOS,006US

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the transfer of rights from the ASSIGNORS to the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day of December , 2015. CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER James D. Laur, Esq. Printed Name Vice President for Legal and Technology Affairs A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trailifulness. accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On December 7, 2015 before me, Susan Hughes
(insert name and title of the officer) Notary Public, personally appeared James D. Lou who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) SUSAN HUGHES Commission # 2072545 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2018

Attorney Docket No.: EOS.006US

RECORDED: 01/12/2016